

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 215

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Environmental” insert “Frederick County and Frederick City -”; in the same line, strike “County”; in the same line, strike “Exception” and substitute “Exemption”; in line 3, strike “providing an exception for” and substitute “exempting”; in the same line, strike “county”; in the same line after “events” insert “in Frederick County and Frederick City”; in the same line, strike “to” and substitute “from”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through “standards” in line 6 and substitute “, sound level limits, and noise control rules and regulations”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 14, strike “1.” and substitute “IN FREDERICK COUNTY OR FREDERICK CITY:

1.”;

in the same line, strike “COUNTY”; in line 16, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; in line 17, after “ANY” insert “OTHER”; in the same line, after “THE” insert “SAME”; in the same line, strike “OF THE COUNTY” and substitute “AS A”; and in line 18, after “FAIR” insert “UNDER ITEM 1 OF THIS ITEM”.